
Business Resource Network (BRN) Contacts  
 

1. Upper Peninsula Region  
Upper Peninsula Michigan Works! 
Megan Boddy, mboddy@upmichiganworks.org 
 

2. Northwest Region  
Northwest Michigan Works!  
Evelyn Szpliet, evelyn.szpliet@networksnorthwest.org 
 

3. Northeast Region  
Michigan Works! Region 7B   
Natasha Allen, NAllen@michworks4u.org 
  
Michigan Works! Northeast Consortium  
Collin Hoffmeyer, hoffmeyerc@nemcworks.org  
 

4. West Michigan Region  
West Michigan Works!  
Jennifer Mitchell, jmitchell@westmiworks.org 
 
Michigan Works! West Central  
Julie Sanders, jsanders@michworkswc.org 
Cassie Smith, csmith@michworkswc.org 

5. East Central Michigan Region  
Great Lakes Bay Michigan Works!  
Kristen Wenzel, kristenw@michiganworks.com 
 

6. East Michigan Region  
GST Michigan Works!  
Cindy Thornthwaite, cthornthwaite@gstmiworks.org 
Phone: 810-233-5974 Ext 352 
 

7. South Central Region  
Capital Area Michigan Works!  
Tekea Norwood, tnorwood@camw.net 
 

8. Southwest Region  
Michigan Works! Southwest  
Amy Meyers, Meyers@upjohn.org 
 
Michigan Works! Berrien, Cass, Van Buren, an affiliate of Kinexus  
Erin Venno, VennoE@miworks.org 

9. Southeast Michigan Region  
Michigan Works! Southeast  
Sandy Vallance, svallance@mwse.org 
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10. Detroit Metro region Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation 
Layna Gardner- Lott, lgardnerlott@detempsol.org 
 
Southeast Michigan Community Alliance (SEMCA) Michigan Works!  
Jennifer Tucker, jennifer.tucker@semca.org 
Phone: 734-229-3501   
 
Macomb / St. Clair Workforce Development Board 
Colin Miller, colin@macomb-stclairworks.org 
Phone: 810-434-7203 
 
Oakland County Michigan Works! 
Liz Rivard-Weston, rivardwestone@oakgov.com  
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